

BIHAR STATE TEXT BOOK PUBLISHING CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking)
PATHYA PUSTAK BHAWAN, BUDH MARG, PATNA-800 001
Phone : 0612-2221975, Email: textbookmd@gmail.com,

Ref. No.708.....

Tender No.: BSTBPC /E-Tender/Printing for Various Items of Police Department /2025/620 dated 05.06.2025

Date : 26-06-2025

CORRIGENDUM -03

| Sl No | NIT: Clause Ref/Page No./Description | Existing Clause | Amended Clause/Conditions |
|-------|--|--|---|
| 6 | SECTION V_ SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION_ Page 24 | SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION | As per revised section V |
| 8 | SECTION VII | Financial Bid | Financial Bid referred as "REVISED VERSION-2 SECTION-VII" |

Note: All other Terms & Conditions shall remain unchanged. Any error/duplicity with respect to above mentioned clauses found/ mentioned elsewhere in the Bid Document may be understood as revised and replaced through this corrigendum-3

(Ramesh Chandra)
Officer on Special Duty

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Following are the requirements as per the need of Police Department, Bihar :-

| Package No. | Name of work | Size | Page No. & Binding | Paper | Text colour | Total No. of |
|-------------|--|---------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|---|
| | | | | Specification | | Items |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Prapt Patron Ki Panji (Prapatra No. 119-A) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. stitching side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 6,000 (Six thousand) |
| 2 | Chori gayi aur Aarakshi dwara kabje mein li gayi sabhi vastuon ki bahl (A. H. Prapatra No. 18, Anusuchi-47, Prapatra No. 116) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 6,000 (Six thousand) |
| 3 | Antim Gyapan (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 70, Rule 310) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) |
| 4 | Kaman Patra (Prapatra No. 09) | Size - A/5 (10X14 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering, Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour Both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) |
| 5 | Antya pariksha ke liye shav bhejte samay upyog mein laya jane wala challan (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 126) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 20,000 (Tw enty thousand) |
| 6 | Mrityu Pariksha (Special report) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 25,000 (Twenty-five thousand) |
| 7 | Case Dainiki (Special report) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding & four page in one numbering, Every first 3 leaf perforation 4th page non perforated. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | 118,500 (One lakh, eighteen thousand and five hundred) |
| 8 | Thana Dainiki (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 114, Rule 116) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering, Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 9 | Case Dairy (Non-special Report (N.S.R.)) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering, Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | 110,000 (One lakh and ten thousand) |
| 10 | Julus Licence (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 10, Rule 23) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) |
| 11 | Apradh Nideshika Slip (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 134) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 12 | Angulak Abhilekh Patra (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 79, Rule 442) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 60,000 (Sixty thousand) |
| 13 | Vidhi Vigyan Prayogshala ko pariksha ke liye pradarsh/samagri Bhejane ka Agrasaran patra (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 181, Rule 258(6) & 1258(2)) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 80,000 (Eighty thousand) |
| 14 | Dand Prakriya Sanhita ki dhara - 83 ke Anusar sampli ki Kurki report (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 115) | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 30,000 (Thirty thousand) |
| 15 | Nigrani Ke Adhin Rakhe Gaye Vyaktiyon ki janch note-prapatra (Prapatra No. 154, Jila Apradh Prashakha ke liye) | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 16 | Motor Gari Adhiniam aur Niyamawali ke Adhin Report (Prapatra No. 173, Rule 1299 (b)) | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 17 | Mrityu Pariksha Report (Prapatra No. 20, Rule 199(B)) | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 20,000 (Twenty thousand) |
| 18 | B.T.C. Form-20 Travelling Allowance Bill | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 19 | B.T.C. Form-17 | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) |
| 20 | Command Book (Prapatra No. 111) | Size - A/5 (10X14 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering, Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream w ove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour Both side printing | 23,500 (Twenty three thousand and five hundred) |

**FINANCIAL BID
FORM 'B'**

BIHAR STATE TEXT BOOK PUBLISHING CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking)

Pathya Pustak Bhawan, Budh Marg, Patna-800001

Printing (with paper) and Supply of Various Items of Police Department at Central Cloth Godown in Patna (Bihar) or at the place located by the Police Department, Bihar

BSTBPC /E-Tender/Printing for Various Items of Police Department /2025/ 620 dtd 05/06/2025

| | |
|------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF THE BIDDER | |
| ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER | |

Following are the requirements as per the need of Police Department, Bihar

| Package No. | Name of work | Size | Page No. & Binding | Paper Specification | Text colour | Total No. of Items | Rates Per Unit (Without Paper) | | Rates Per Unit (With Paper) | |
|-------------|---|------------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------------|---------|
| | | | | | | | In Figure | In Word | In Figure | In Word |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | | | |
| 1 | Prapti Patron Ki Panji (Prapatra No. 119-A) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. stitching side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 6,000 (Six thousand) | | | | |
| 2 | Chori gayi aur Aarakshi dwara kabhe mein li gayi sabhi yastion ki bahi (A. H. Prapatra No. 18, Anusuchi-47, Prapatra No. 116) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 6,000 (Six thousand) | | | | |
| 3 | Anim Gyapan (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 70, Rule 310) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) | | | | |
| 4 | Kaman Patra (Praptra No. 09) | Size - A/5 (10X14 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering. Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour Both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) | | | | |
| 5 | Anya patksha ke liye shav bheije samay udyog mein laya jane wala chalan (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 126) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 20,000 (Twenty thousand) | | | | |
| 6 | Mrityu Patksha (Special report) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book. stitching, side cloth binding | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour both side printing | 25,000 (Twenty-five thousand) | | | | |
| 7 | Case Daniki (Special report) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book. stitching, side cloth binding & four page in one numbering. Every first 3 leaf perforation 4th page non perforated. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | (One lakh, eighteen thousand and five hundred) | | | | |

FINANCIAL BID FORM-"B"

REVISED VERSION-2 SECTION-VII

BIHAR STATE TEXT BOOK PUBLISHING CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking)
Pathya Pustak Bhawan, Budh Marg, Patna-800001

Printing (with paper) and Supply of Various Items of Police Department at Central Cloth Godown in Patna (Bihar) or at the place located by the Police Department, Bihar
BSTBPC /E-Tender/Printing for Various Items of Police Department /2025/ 620 dtd 05/06/2025

NAME OF THE BIDDER
ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER

Following are the requirements as per the need of Police Department, Bihar

| Following are the requirements as per the need of Police Department, Bihar | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------------|---------|
| Package No. | Name of work | Size | Page No. & Binding | Paper Specification | Text colour | Total No. of | Rates Per Unit (Without Paper) | | Rates Per Unit (With Paper) | |
| | | | | | | Items | In Figure | In Word | In Figure | In Word |
| 8 | Thana Dainiki (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 114, Rule 116) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 9 | Case Diary (Non-special Report (N.S.R.)) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 100 Leafs in one book, Stitching, side cloth binding & duplicate numbering Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour one side printing | 110,000 (One lakh and ten thousand) | | | | |
| 10 | Julus Licence (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 10, Rule 23) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour both side printing | 50,000 (Fifty thousand) | | | | |
| 11 | Apradh Nideshika Slip (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 134) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 12 | Angulak Abhilekh Patra (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 79, Rule 442) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 60,000 (Sixty thousand) | | | | |
| 13 | Vidhi Vyayan Prayogshala ko pariksha ko liye pradarshisamagri Bhejane ka Agrasara patra (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 181, Rule 258(6) & 1258(2)) | Size - A/4 (20.5 X 27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 80,000 (Eighty thousand) | | | | |
| 14 | Dand Prakriya Samhita ki dhatra - 83 ke Anusar sampal ki Kurki report (Anusuchi 47, Prapatra No. 115) | Size - A/4 (20.5X27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 30,000 (Thirty thousand) | | | | |

FINANCIAL BID
FORM-B"

BIHAR STATE TEXT BOOK PUBLISHING CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking)

Pathya Pustak Bhawan, Budh Marg, Patna-800001

Printing (with paper) and Supply of Various Items of Police Department at Central Cloth Godown in Patna (Bihar) or at the place located by the Police Department, Bihar

BSTBPC /E-Tender/Printing for Various Items of Police Department /2025/ 620 dtd 05/06/2025

| | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF THE BIDDER | | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS OF THE BIDDER | | | | | | | |

Following are the requirements as per the need of Police Department, Bihar

| Package No. | Name of work | Size | Page No. & Binding | Paper Specification | Text colour | Total No. of | Rates Per Unit (Without Paper) | | Rates Per Unit (With Paper) | |
|-------------|--|----------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------------|---------|
| | | | | | | Items | In Figure | In Word | In Figure | In Word |
| 15 | Nigrahi ke Adhin Rakhe Gaye Vyaktiyon ki janch note prapatra (Praptra No. 154, Jila Apradhi Prashastika ke live) | Size - A/4 (20 SX27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 16 | Motor Gari Adhinar aur Nyamawail ke Adhin Report (Praptra No. 173, Rule 1299 (b)) | Size - A/4 (20 SX27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 17 | Mitru Parksha Report (Praptra No. 20, Rule 199(B)) | Size - A/4 (20 SX27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 20,000 (Twenty thousand) | | | | |
| 18 | B.T.C. Form-20 Travelling Allowance Bill | Size - A/4 (20 SX27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 19 | B.T.C. Form-17 | Size - A/4 (20 SX27.5 Cms) | 2 page 100 pcs in one pad | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove | Single colour one side printing | 40,000 (Forty thousand) | | | | |
| 20 | Command Book (Prapatra No. 111) | Size - A/5 (10X14 Cms) | 200 Leafs in one book Stitching side cloth binding & duplicate numbering. Every alternate leaf perforation. | Text Paper 70 GSM Cream wove & Cover 130 GSM Pulp Board | Single colour Both side printing | 23,500 (Twenty three thousand and five hundred) | | | | |

Note: The rates shall be inclusive of printing, packaging, transportation etc. and excluding GST

Handwritten signature

Handwritten mark